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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHARGES— continued.

UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF THE LEGISLATURE - continued.

Hospitals and Charitable Institutions Acts, 1909, 1910, and 1913—
Subsidies payable .

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1908 —
Salaries of Judge and Members of the Arbitration Court

Judicature Act, 1908—
Superannuation allowances

Judicature Amendment Act, 1913—.
Salaries of Judges of the Supreme Court

Land Act, 1908—
Payments to Local Bodies and to Deposit Accounts

Land for Settlements Finance Act, 1909—-
Section 13

National Endowment Residue— £
For Education purposes 76,177
For Old-age Pension: 32,647

Legislature Act, 1908—
Payment to Members of the Legislative Council and House of Repr esentatlves

Legislative Officers’ Salaries—

Legislative Counecil—
Speaker
Chairman of Committees
Clerk
Clerk Assistant

House of Representatives—
Speaker
Chairman of Committees
Clerk
Clerk Assistant

Local Bodies’ Loans 2ct, 1918—
Subsections 8 and 4 of section 70

Magistrates’ Courts Amendment Act, 1913 —
Salaries of Magistrates

Marlborough High School Act, 1899—
Grant in aid

Militia Acts Amendment Act, 1862—
Pensions and Allowances

Mainers' Phthisis Act, 1915— £
Pensions 17,000
Less credits from gold duty 4,700
Municipal Corporations Act, 1908—
Subsidies payable
National Provident Fund Aect, 1910— o
Section 25 10,170
Finance Act, 1916—
Maternity allowances (section 18) 4,800
‘Maternity allowances for Friendly Societies 20,000

Native Land Amendment Act—
Native Land Claims Adjustment Act, 1917—
Section 7, subsection 6—
Expenses of Mangatu inquiry

1918-19.

£
275,000

2,950

1,920
12,800
49,100

3,000

108,824
27,400

600
300
650
450

800
500
650
450

500
23,550
400

37

12,300
25,000

34,970

650
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