Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

${\bf PERMANENT} \quad {\bf CHARGES-continued}.$

				1918–19.
UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF THE LEGISLATURE - continued.				
Hospitals and Charitable Institutions Acts, 1909, Subsidies payable	, 1910, and 1	1913 	•••	£ 275,000
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1908 Salaries of Judge and Members of the Arbitrat			•••	2,950
Judicature Act, 1908— Superannuation allowances	•••	•••		1,920
Judicature Amendment Act, 1913— Salaries of Judges of the Supreme Court	•••	•••	•••	12,800
Land Act, 1908— Payments to Local Bodies and to Deposit Accounts				49,100
Land for Settlements Finance Act, 1909— Section 13	•••			3,000
National Endowment Residue— For Education purposes For Old-age Pension	•••		£ 76,177 32,647	
Legislature Act, 1908—	•••			108,824
Payment to Members of the Legislative Council	l and House	of Repre	esentatives	27,400
Legislative Officers' Salaries— Legislative Council—				200
Speaker Chairman of Committees	•••	•••		600 300
Clerk Clerk Assistant	• • • •		•••	650 450
House of Representatives— Speaker				800
Chairman of Committees Clerk	•••	•••	•••	500 650
Clerk Assistant	•••	•••	•••	450
Local Bodies' Loans 3ct, 1913— Subsections 3 and 4 of section 70			•••	500
Magistrates' Courts Amendment Act, 1913 — Salaries of Magistrates			•••	23,550
Marlborough High School Act, 1899—				
Grant in aid		•••		400
Militia Acts Amendment Act, 1862— Pensions and Allowances	•••	• • •	•	37
Miners' Phthisis Act, 1915-			£	
Pensions Less credits from gold duty		•••	$17,000 \\ 4,700$	
Municipal Corporations Act, 1908— Subsidies payable	•••			12,300 25,000
National Provident Fund Act, 1910—				
Section 25 Finance Act, 1916—	•••	•••	10,170	
Maternity allowances (section 18) Maternity allowances for Friendly Societies	 s	•••	4,800 20,000	34,970
Native Land Amendment Act— Native Land Claims Adjustment Act, 1917— Section 7, subsection 6—				31,510
Expenses of Mangatu inquiry	•••	•••		650